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Cat. No.: HY-109027 8
=]

CAS No.: 1371587-51-7 5
o

Molecular Formula: C,H,,CINO, -
o

Molecular Weight: 299.71 g.
)

Target: GSNOR; CFTR 0
Pathway: Metabolic Enzyme/Protease; Membrane Transporter/lon Channel °
Storage: Powder -20°C  3years 3
4°C  2years %
Insolvent -80°C 6 months é

-20°C 1 month

SOLVENT & SOLUBILITY

DMSO : 50 mg/mL (166.83 mM; Need ultrasonic)

In Vitro

In Vivo

Preparing

Stock Solutions

Please refer to the solubility information to select the appropriate solvent.

Mass
Solvent 1mg
Concentration
1mM 3.3366 mL
5mM 0.6673 mL
10 mM 0.3337 mL

5mg

16.6828 mL

3.3366 mL

1.6683 mL

1. Add each solvent one by one: 10% DMSO >> 40% PEG300 >> 5% Tween-80 >> 45% saline
Solubility: = 2.5 mg/mL (8.34 mM); Clear solution

2. Add each solvent one by one: 10% DMSO >> 90% (20% SBE-B-CD in saline)
Solubility: = 2.5 mg/mL (8.34 mM); Clear solution

BIOLOGICAL ACTIVITY

Cavosonstat (N91115) is an orally active S-nitrosoglutathione reductase (GSNOR) inhibitor. Cavosonstat is a CFTR stabilizer,

Description

In Vitro

REFERENCES

and can be used for cystic fibrosis researchl1.

10mg

33.3656 mL

6.6731 mL

3.3366 mL

Cavosonstat (N91115), a CFTR modulator, promotes cystic fibrosis transmembrane conductance regulator (CFTR)

maturation and plasma membrane stability, with a mechanism of action complementary to CFTR correctors and

potentiators!L].

MCE has not independently confirmed the accuracy of these methods. They are for reference only.
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[1]. Scott H Donaldson, et al. Pharmacokinetics and safety of cavosonstat (N91115) in healthy and cystic fibrosis adults homozygous for FS08DEL-CFTR. J Cyst Fibros. 2017
May;16(3):371-379.

Caution: Product has not been fully validated for medical applications. For research use only.
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