Cavosonstat

Cat. No.:	HY-109027				
CAS No.:	1371587-51-7				
Molecular Formula:	C ₁₆ H ₁₀ ClNO ₃				
Molecular Weight:	299.71				
Target:	GSNOR; CFTR				
Pathway:	Metabolic Enzyme/Protease; Membrane Transporter/Ion Channel				
Storage:	Powder	-20°C	3 years		
		4°C	2 years		
	In solvent	-80°C	6 months		
		-20°C	1 month		

SOLVENT & SOLUBILITY

DMSO : 50 mg/mL (166.83 mM; Need ultrasonic)					
Preparing Stock Solutions	Solvent Mass Concentration	1 mg	5 mg	10 mg	
	1 mM	3.3366 mL	16.6828 mL	33.3656 mL	
	5 mM	0.6673 mL	3.3366 mL	6.6731 mL	
	10 mM	0.3337 mL	1.6683 mL	3.3366 mL	
Please refer to the solubility information to select the appropriate solvent.					
 Add each solvent one by one: 10% DMSO >> 40% PEG300 >> 5% Tween-80 >> 45% saline Solubility: ≥ 2.5 mg/mL (8.34 mM); Clear solution Add each solvent one by one: 10% DMSO >> 90% (20% SBE-β-CD in saline) Solubility: ≥ 2.5 mg/mL (8.34 mM); Clear solution 					
	DMSO : 50 mg/mL (16 Preparing Stock Solutions Please refer to the so 1. Add each solvent of Solubility: ≥ 2.5 m 2. Add each solvent of Solubility: ≥ 2.5 m	DMSO : 50 mg/mL (166.83 mM; Need ultrasonic) Mass Solvent Concentration 1 mM Stock Solutions 5 mM 10 mM Please refer to the solubility information to select the app 1. Add each solvent one by one: 10% DMSO >> 40% PEC Solubility: ≥ 2.5 mg/mL (8.34 mM); Clear solution 2. Add each solvent one by one: 10% DMSO >> 90% (20 Solubility: ≥ 2.5 mg/mL (8.34 mM); Clear solution	DMSO : 50 mg/mL (166.83 mM; Need ultrasonic) Preparing Stock Solutions 1 mM 3.3366 mL 1 mM 3.3366 mL 1 mM 0.6673 mL 10 mM 0.3337 mL Please refer to the solubility information to select the appropriate solvent. 1. Add each solvent one by one: 10% DMSO >> 40% PEG300 >> 5% Tween-80 Solubility: ≥ 2.5 mg/mL (8.34 mM); Clear solution 2. Add each solvent one by one: 10% DMSO >> 90% (20% SBE-β-CD in saline) Solubility: ≥ 2.5 mg/mL (8.34 mM); Clear solution	DMSO : 50 mg/mL (166.83 mM; Need ultrasonic) Preparing Stock Solutions 1 mM 1 mg 5 mg 1 mM 3.3366 mL 16.6828 mL 16.6828 mL 3.3366 mL 16.6828 mL 3.3366 mL 16.683 mL 1.6683 mL 1.6683 mL 1.6683 mL 1.6683 mL 2.5 mg/mL (8.34 mM); Clear solution 2. Add each solvent one by one: 10% DMSO >> 40% PEG300 >> 5% Tween-80 >> 45% saline Solubility: ≥ 2.5 mg/mL (8.34 mM); Clear solution 2. Add each solvent one by one: 10% DMSO >> 90% (20% SBE-β-CD in saline) Solubility: ≥ 2.5 mg/mL (8.34 mM); Clear solution	

BIOLOGICAL ACTIV	
BIOLOGICAL ACTIV	
Description	Cavosonstat (N91115) is an orally active S-nitrosoglutathione reductase (GSNOR) inhibitor. Cavosonstat is a CFTR stabilizer, and can be used for cystic fibrosis research ^[1] .
In Vitro	Cavosonstat (N91115), a CFTR modulator, promotes cystic fibrosis transmembrane conductance regulator (CFTR) maturation and plasma membrane stability, with a mechanism of action complementary to CFTR correctors and potentiators ^[1] . MCE has not independently confirmed the accuracy of these methods. They are for reference only.

REFERENCES

ΗΟ

ОH

ĊI

[1]. Scott H Donaldson, et al. Pharmacokinetics and safety of cavosonstat (N91115) in healthy and cystic fibrosis adults homozygous for F508DEL-CFTR. J Cyst Fibros. 2017 May;16(3):371-379.

Caution: Product has not been fully validated for medical applications. For research use only.

 Tel: 609-228-6898
 Fax: 609-228-5909
 E-mail: tech@MedChemExpress.com

 Address: 1 Deer Park Dr, Suite Q, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852, USA